RELATED CORRESPONDÈNCE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY, AND LICENSING BOARD NRC PUBLIC DOCUMENT BOOM

(Zion Station Units 1&2)

Docket Nos. 50-295 50-304

## NOTICE TO APPEAR AND PRODUCE

Intervenor, the State of Illinois, by William J. Scott, Attorney Genera of the State of Illinois, requests that Applicant produce Mr. John C. Bukovski, an employee of the Applicant, at a time and place mutually convenient to counsel, for the purpose of taking his deposition in this proceeding. Intervenor further requests that Applicant produce at the said deposition any and all documents in Applicant's possession, custody, or control that show: Applicant's current estimates of the reserve capacity of the Commonwealth Edison system for the period 1979 through 1985, the fixed cost of the Zion Nuclear Station per year, the cost per MWH of operating only one unit at the Zion Station, the cost per MWH of operating only one unit at one-half of its capacity at the Zion Station, and the operation and maintenance cost of the Zion Station; and user charges charged by Applicant to large industrial and commercial users and to smaller industrial and commercial users for electricity in its service area.

360 010

1907130009

## STATE OF ILLINOIS

William J. Scott Attorney General State of Illinois

BY Anne K. Markey Anne K. Markey Assistant Attorney General

OF COUNSEL:

.

Susan N. Sekuler Assistant Attorney General

Anne K. Markey Assistant Attorney General

Environmental Control Division 188 West Randolph Suite 2315 Chicago, Illinois 60601

(312) 793-2491

360 011

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REAGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the matter of COMMONWEALTH EDISON CO (Zion Station, Units 1&2) Docket Nos. 50-295 50-304

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing NOTICE TO APPEAR AND PRODUCE dated May 29, 1979 have been served upon the Applicant COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY by personal service and have been served upon all other parties to this case by mailing a copy thereof addressed to each, first class postage prepaid, at the United States Post Office, 160 North LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60601 this 29th day of May, 1979

Tunt K. Markey K. MARKEY

AKM/sns

. \*

360 012